Naselle-Grays River Valley School District No.155

Lisa Nelson, Superintendent Board of Directors:

Marilyn Strange, Administrative Assistant

Robert Torppa, Chairman Dist. 1 Joshua Holt, Member Dist. 2 Chuck Hendrickson, Member Dist. 3 Buddy Strange, Member Dist. 4 Steve Gacke, Member Dist. 5

The Naselle-Grays River Valley School, in partnership with the community, is dedicated to broadening the horizons of its students by providing a quality education in order to promote lifelong learning and citizenship. The Naselle-Grays River Valley School District SPECIAL Meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Wednesday, November 12th 2014 at 5:00 p.m. in the Naselle Middle School Commons.

The purpose of the meeting is to adopt the Superintendent's evaluation tool and convene for the first Superintendent's evaluation session.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. New Business Adopt Assessment tool for Superintendent's Evaluation

Action

 Board and Superintendent Evaluative conference Executive Session (RCW 42.30.110 (1) (g) to review the performance of a public employee)

5. Adjournment Action